

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 851 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 851 of 2024**

=====

RAJESHKUMAR KANTILAL SHAH

Versus

SHAH PARESHKUMAR KIRTILAL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNJAL D PANDYA(2259) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Smith Pandya states that they have instructions to appear for and on behalf of respondent/s and he seeks time. They are permitted to file their appearance.

Stand over 27.06.2024. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ