

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 851 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 851 of 2024**

=====

RAJESHKUMAR KANTILAL SHAH

Versus

SHAH PARESHKUMAR KIRTILAL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNJAL D PANDYA(2259) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave-note of learned advocates on record,
stand over to **21.02.2025**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

Dolly